

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$671,056 TO  
CONTRACT NO. 2011-038A WITH GARNEY COMPANIES, INC. FOR THE T. Z.  
OSBORNE WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY EXPANSION PROJECT – PACKAGE 2

WHEREAS, contract 2011-038A with Garney Companies, Inc. provides for the T. Z. Osborne Water Reclamation Facility Expansion Project – Package 2;

WHEREAS, value engineering options and constructability methods were identified to provide cost savings and improve project timelines for the subsequent TZO Package 3 construction contract;

WHEREAS, changes in the scope are needed to install additional wastewater flow structures and interconnecting piping and to relocate storm sewer infrastructure and effluent filter backwash drain and overflow lines, thereby necessitating a change order in the contract in the amount of \$671,056.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

That a change order in the above-mentioned contract with Garney Companies, Inc. for the T. Z. Osborne Water Reclamation Facility Expansion Project – Package 2 is hereby authorized at a total cost of \$671,056 from Account No. 515-7056-03.6019 A15095.